shareholders who have not enchased their dividend

warrants are requested to write to the Company for

claiming outstanding dividends, if any, in respect of the

previous years.

Amount of unclaimed dividend as at March 31, 2016
for the year 2009-10 aggregate to  Rs. 3,27,777/-
(Rupees Three Lacs Twenty Seven Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy Seven only).

VOTING THROUGH ELECTRONIC MEANS

1. In compliance with provisions of Section 108 of the

Companies Act, 2013, Rule 20 of the Companies

(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014,

substituted by Companies (Management and

Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and Regulation